
The Baltimore-Washington Conference inspires & equips local faith communities to develop disciples of Jesus Christ for the transformation of the world so that more transformed lives transform lives. 
Learn more about how you can get connected at www.bwcumc.org/get-connected.

TRANSFORMED LIVES TRANSFORM LIVES

RESOURCES FOR 
CONGREGATIONS 

Congregational Development: 
bwcumc.org/redevelop

Mental Health:
General: bwcumc.org/mental-health
For Youth: bwcumc.org/YPMwellness

Racial Justice: bwcumc.org/justicenow

Re-Entering Well Guidelines: 
bwcumc.org/re-entry

Abundant Health Ministry Plan: 
bwcumc.org/

abundanthealth

NEW FAITH  
EXPRESSIONS 
www.bwcumc.org/NFE
Bringing the Church Jesus loves closer to the People Jesus loves.

MULTICULTURAL MINISTRIES
We are committed to creating diverse and inclusive faith communities where all cultures are valued.

Deaf Ministry
Leo Yates, Jr., Accessibility and 

Inclusion Coordinator
lyates@bwcumc.org

Grow Asian Ministry
Rev. DaeHwa Park,  

daehwa@gmail.com

Rev. Biak Chhunga
biakchhunga@gmail.com

Hispanic-Latino Ministry
Emma Escobar, Staff 

eescobar@bwcumc.org
410-309-3426

Rev. Dr. Miguel Balderas, Chair
mbald20879@gmail.com

Korean Caucus
Rev. Steven Cho Sunghwan
peaceleader@hotmail.com

Native American Ministry
Richard Church & Jill Maisch,  

Co-chairs

Rev. Neal Christie
nchristie@bwcumc.org

Strengthening the Black Church 
for the 21st Century

Tim West, Twest@westphaliaum.org

WELLNESS & 
MISSIONS
www.bwcumc.org/WM
Our purpose is to grow disciples of Jesus Christ by inspiring and equipping 
faith communities to foster spiritual, physical and mental health for all 
and to promote an understanding of the interconnectedness of all aspects 
of faith and health.  Further, we train and mobilize individuals and teams 
to respond during times of disaster and to support those in need.  

Rev. Stacey Cole Wilson, Staff
Tracy Collins, Chair
tracy.collins@redhorsecorp.com

Commission on Disability Concerns
Developing accessible ministries 
Yvonne Caughman, CLM, Chairperson 
romey4812@gmail.com
Leo Yates, Jr., Accessibility and 
Inclusivity Coordinator
lyates@bwcumc.org
 
Legislative Advocacy Team
Beth Reilly, beth@washmorefeet.org
Will Newton, kwillnewton91@gmail.com

Peace with Justice Coordinator
Rev. Diane Dixon-Proctor, 
ddpny@aol.com 
https://www.bwcumc.org/ministries/
advocacy-action/peace-with-justice/

Social Action Networks
Creation Care 
Mike Koob, Chairperson
mikekoob@hotmail.com

Gender Equity (COSROW) 
Open, Chairperson
Jan Taylor, Co-Chairperson, 
taylorjanlcpc@gmail.com

Gun Violence Prevention 
Susan Bender, Chairperson, 
susanbender@comcast.net
William McBride, Vice-chairperson,  
willmcbride2013@gmail.com

Immigrant Justice Team
Emma Escobar, Staff, 
eescobar@bwcumc.org
Amy Caruso, Chairperson, 
amybcaruso@gmail.com

Just Neighbors (formerly Justice for our Neighbors) 

Free immigration legal assistance
https://www.justneighbors.org/

LGBQTIA+ Rights
Bryant Oskvig, revo@american.edu
Deb Scott, revdeb8@aol.com

Racial Justice Team (CCORR)
William Carpenter, Co-chairperson, 
wcarpen14a@gmail.com

Restorative Justice Team (R/CJAMM)
Rev. Sonia King, Co-chair 
revslkzeta@gmail.com 
Brian Jackson, Co-chair
theophany00@verizon.net

Wealth Equity Team 
Rev. Dana Jones, Chairperson, 
dmjones135@comcast.net
Rev. Rochelle Andrews, Vice-chairperson,
revrochelle17@gmail.com

Forums
Rev. Neal Christie, Staff
nchristie@bwcumc.org

Christian Unity & Interfaith Relationships
Rev. Dell Hinton
dell_hinton@comcast.net

Ethnic Local Church Opportunities 
and Concerns 
Ophelia Brown-Carter
opheliaval@aol.com

Small Membership Churches 
Pastor Rick Oursler
pastor@wesleychapelumcjessup.org

ADVOCACY 
& ACTION
bwcumc.org/ACT
Faithfully responds to God’s call for justice, mercy and advocacy by collaborating 
with individuals and organizations to transform unjust and oppressive systems 
as rooted in Scripture, The Social Principles, and the Resolutions of the UMC.   

Neal Christie, Staff
Thea E. Becton, Staff
tbecton@bwcumc.org
(410) 290-7307
Rev. Laurie Tingley, Chair
lptingley@gmail.com

Abundant Health Coordinator(s)
Strengthening mind, body & spirit of all
Twanda Prioleau
revtwandap@aol.com
Sherita Gaskins-Tillett
sdgaskins@aol.com
umcabundanthealth.org

Disaster Response Coordinator
Coordinates response and recovery 
for human and natural disasters 
Pastor Fred Sipes, andfred@msn.com
http://missiontrips.bwcumc.org/

Global Ministries Secretary
Jane Grays
ladyjanegra@aol.com
bwcumc.org/missionaries

Quality of Life Retreats (HIV/AIDS ministry)

Educating, supporting and 
empowering people living with HIV
Raymond Shattuck
qualityofliferetreatshiv@yahoo.com
https://www.bwcumc.org/ministries/
wellness-missions/hivaids/
 
Volunteers in Mission
Organizes people for service 
domestic and abroad 
Rev. Heath Wilson, Coordinator
hwilsonvt@gmail.com
vim@bwcumc.org
missiontrips.bwcumc.org/missions/

LEADERSHIP 
DEVELOPMENT 
www.bwcumc.org/LD
Fosters a culture of call, awakens people’s spiritual gifts, and equips 
disciples to be vibrant and spiritually mature leaders.

Rev. Jack Shitama
jack@pecometh.org
410-556-6900 x101

Nona Colbert, Chair 
pastor1nona@outlook.com

Board of Ordained Ministry
Rev. Tony Hunt
cahunt@msn.com

Ministerial Services 
Hilary Ann Golden 
hgolden@bwcumc.org

Conference Lay Leader
Delores Martin, BWC Lay Leader
littleone_martin@verizon.net

Lay Servant Ministries
Linda Flanagan
waldorfangel@gmail.com

Rev. Bill Brown, Staff
bbrown@bwcumc.org
410-309-3427

Deborah Johnson, Chair 
deborahj20736@yahoo.com

Congregational Development 
Coordinator
Lauren Harris, staff
lharris@bwcumc.org
410-309-3490

GENERAL QUESTIONS/
ASSISTANCE

General Congregational Resourcing 
Questions/Assistance: 

Lauren Harris: lharris@bwcumc.org

General Discipleship Ministries Questions/
Assistance: 

Cheryl Cook: ccook@bwcumc.org
MUSEUMS AND PILGRIMAGE

Rev. Bonnie McCubbin, Staff
bmccubbin@bwcumc.org

Sabrina Tarver, Archives 
Administrator and Librarian

starver@bwcumc.org

YOUNG PEOPLE’S MINISTRY 
www.bwcumc.org/YPM
Under the guidance of the Holy Spirit, we activate, connect, and engage more young people as disciples of 
Jesus for the transformation of lives, churches, and communities.

Neal Christie, staff
nchristie@bwcumc.org
410-309-9958

Shemaiah Strickland, Chair
shemaiahstrickland@gmail.com

Campus Ministers 
Howard University | Washington 
Rev. Alexis Brown
www.wesleyfoundationhu.org
wesleyfoundationhu@gmail.com
chaplain@wesleyfoundationhu.org

American University | Washington 
Rev. Bryant Oskvig, Chaplain
Rev. Joey Heath-Mason, 
joeyh@american.edu | 202-885-3304

Gallaudet University | Washington 
deafministries@bwcumc.org

Frostburg University | Frostburg
Rev. Cynthia Zirlott
c.zirlott@frostburg.edu
540-303-2309
www.UcmatFsu.org

University of Maryland | College Park
Cristin Cooper, Ministry Coordinator
Cristinlcooper@gmail.com
240-432-2607

Christians Engaged in Faith Formation
Children and family ministry
Marie Matthews, Co-President
mmatthews@silverspringumcp.org
Sherrie Perrine, Co-President
sperrine@wesleyfreedom.org

WAVE (formerly known as ROCK) 
Becki Price, Coordinator
becki@waveoc.org

Cheryl Cook, Staff
ccook@bwcumc.org

Young Adult Ministry Team 
Rev. Michael Carrington, Chair
michaelcarrington18@gmail.com

YPM Resource Team 
Jenna Johnson, Staff
assistantdirector@westrivercenter.org

RETREAT & CAMPING
P.O. Box 429
Churchton, MD 20733
410-867-0991
www.bwccampsandretreats.com
Administrator: Amy Marshall, 
admin@bwccampsandretreats.com
Director: Chris Schlieckert, 
director@westrivercenter.org

Manidokan Camp & Retreat Center
400 wooded acres near historic 
Harpers Ferry, WV
1600 Harpers Ferry Road
Knoxville, MD 21758
301-834-7244
www.manidokan.com
Director: Rev. Kirstin Shrom-
Rhoads, director@manidokan.com
 
The West River Center
45 acres near the Chesapeake Bay
5100 Chalk Point Road
West River, MD 20778
410-867-0991
www.westrivercenter.org
Director: Chris Schlieckert, 
director@westrivercenter.org
 
Camp Harmison
50+ acres near Berkeley Springs, WV
507 Harmison Lane
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411
www.campharmison.com
Contact the Retreat and Camping 
Ministries office for information and 
reservations.


